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DEALER
BONESTROO BOOTMOTOREN BV
Pasteurdijk 14

HARDERWIJK, 3846 BS

0031341419433
REPORT SUMMARY
eBOM: Sterndrive - 8 Cylinder 5.0/5.7/6.2L - MY2005p1AAAE
Module: Cal Id: Bus: AF: FF:
STBD Engine MY2005p1AAAE 866125-002 000 P 5 8
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MODULE SUMMARY
Module: STBD Engine
Cal Id: MY2005p1AAAE 866125-002 000
ECU SN: WQO1CAE1
Engine SN: ---
RUN HISTORY
RPM RANGE ENGINE HOURS
0-749 155 hrs
750-1499 104 hrs
1500-2999 241 hrs
3000-3499 8 hrs
3500-3999 6 hrs
4000-4499 4 hrs
4500-4999 2 hrs
5000-5499 0.0 hrs
5500-5500+ 0.0 hrs
Total Engine Hours 520 hrs
ACTIVE FAULTS
DESCRIPTION
Pitot Pressure Input Low
Fuel Level Sensor Input High
Steering Angle Input Low
Sea Water Input High
Trim Input High
FREEZE FRAME
EVENT
Trim Input High
ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter 1332
FF_RunTime 519,7 h
FF_EngineState Stall
FF_EngSpeed 0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
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FF_BattVolt 12,73V
FF_BaroPressure 14,47 psi
FF_MapPressure 14,59 psi
FF_PowerLimit 100 %
FF_Demand 0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent 0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure 0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp 71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp 72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp 32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp 66,20 °F
FF_FPCTotal 0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition Neutral
FF_TrimPosition 0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed 0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp 32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent 0,00 %

Steering Angle Input Low

ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter 1168
FF_RunTime 519,7 h
FF_EngineState Stall
FF_EngSpeed 0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
FF_BattVolt 12,73V
FF_BaroPressure 14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure 14,59 psi
FF_PowerLimit 100 %
FF_Demand 0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent 0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure 0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp 71,60 °F
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FF_StarCintTemp 72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp 32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp 68,00 °F
FF_FPCTotal 0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition Neutral
FF_TrimPosition 0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed 0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp 32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent 0,00 %

Sea Water Input High

ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter 1083
FF_RunTime 519,7 h
FF_EngineState Stall
FF_EngSpeed 0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
FF_BattVolt 12,71V
FF_BaroPressure 14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure 14,60 psi
FF_PowerLimit 100 %
FF_Demand 0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent 0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure 0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp 71,60 °F
FF_StarCintTemp 72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp 32°F
FF_ChargeTemp 68,00 °F
FF_FPCTotal 0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition Neutral
FF_TrimPosition 0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition 0,00 %
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FF_PortTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed 0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp 32 °F

FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent 0,00 %

Pitot Pressure Input Low

ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter 1061
FF_RunTime 519,7 h
FF_EngineState Stall
FF_EngSpeed 0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
FF_BattVolt 12,71V
FF_BaroPressure 14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure 14,61 psi
FF_PowerLimit 100 %
FF_Demand 0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent 0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure 0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp 71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp 72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp 32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp 69,80 °F
FF_FPCTotal 0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition Neutral
FF_TrimPosition 0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed 0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp 32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent 0,00 %

Fuel Level Sensor Input High

ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
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FF_FrequencyCounter 1059
FF_RunTime 519,7 h
FF_EngineState Stall
FF_EngSpeed 0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
FF_BattVolt 12,71V
FF_BaroPressure 14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure 14,61 psi
FF_PowerLimit 100 %
FF_Demand 0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent 0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure 0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp 71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp 72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp 32°F
FF_ChargeTemp 69,80 °F
FF_FPCTotal 0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition Neutral
FF_TrimPosition 0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition 0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed 0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp 32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OQOilLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FuelPump

ITEM NAME ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter 4
FF_RunTime 460,5 h
FF_EngineState Power Off
FF_EngSpeed 681 r/min
FF_LoadPercent 0,00 %
FF_BattVolt 11,68 V
FF_BaroPressure 14,64 psi
FF_MapPressure 5,55 psi
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FF_PowerLimit
FF_Demand
FF_TPSPercent
FF_BlockPressure
FF_CoolantTemp
FF_StarCIntTemp
FF_PortCIntTemp
FF_ChargeTemp
FF_FPCTotal
FF_GearPosition
FF_TrimPosition
FF_MPRDRequests
FF_StarTabPosition
FF_PortTabPosition
FF_BoatSpeed
FF_LakeTemp
FF_FuelLevellnPercent
FF_OilLevellnPercent

Low Drive Lube Strgy
ITEM NAME

FF_FrequencyCounter
FF_RunTime
FF_EngineState
FF_EngSpeed
FF_LoadPercent
FF_BattVolt
FF_BaroPressure
FF_MapPressure
FF_PowerLimit
FF_Demand
FF_TPSPercent
FF_BlockPressure
FF_CoolantTemp
FF_StarCIntTemp
FF_PortCIntTemp
FF_ChargeTemp
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100 %

0,00 %

0,00 %

0,11 psi

82,40 °F

82 °F

32 °F

68,00 °F

0,00 Milligrams
Neutral

0,00 %

More than 1 Request
0,00 %

0,00 %

0,00 %

32 °F

0,00 %

0,00 %

ITEM VALUE

27

2954 h
Stall

0 r/min
0,00 %
12,81V
14,87 psi
14,87 psi
100 %
0,00 %
0,00 %
0,00 psi
123,80 °F
124 °F
32 °F
102,20 °F
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FF_FPCTotal
FF_GearPosition
FF_TrimPosition
FF_MPRDRequests
FF_StarTabPosition
FF_PortTabPosition
FF_BoatSpeed
FF_LakeTemp
FF_FuelLevellnPercent
FF_OQOilLevellnPercent

Overspeed In Neutral

ITEM NAME

FF_FrequencyCounter
FF_RunTime
FF_EngineState
FF_EngSpeed
FF_LoadPercent
FF_BattVolt
FF_BaroPressure
FF_MapPressure
FF_PowerLimit
FF_Demand
FF_TPSPercent
FF_BlockPressure
FF_CoolantTemp
FF_StarCIntTemp
FF_PortCIntTemp
FF_ChargeTemp
FF_FPCTotal
FF_GearPosition
FF_TrimPosition
FF_MPRDRequests
FF_StarTabPosition
FF_PortTabPosition
FF_BoatSpeed
FF_LakeTemp
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0,00 Milligrams
Neutral

0,00 %

More than 1 Request
0,00 %

0,00 %

0,00 %

32 °F

0,00 %

0,00 %

ITEM VALUE

2

7,4 h

Run

3192 r/min
58,98 %
14,16 V
14,85 psi
10,67 psi
100 %
33,41 %
33,41 %
3,78 psi
80,60 °F
82 °F

32 °F
73,40 °F
43,07 Milligrams
Neutral
0,00 %
More than 1 Request
0,00 %
0,00 %
0,00 %

32 °F
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FF_FuelLevellnPercent 0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent 0,00 %
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