

DEALER

BONESTROO BOOTMOTOREN BV
Pasteurdijk 14
-
HARDERWIJK, 3846 BS
0031341419433

REPORT SUMMARY

eBOM: Sterndrive - 8 Cylinder 5.0/5.7/6.2L - MY2005p1AAAE

Module:	Cal Id:	Bus:	AF:	FF:
STBD Engine	MY2005p1AAAE 866125-002 000	P	5	8

MODULE SUMMARY

Module: STBD Engine

Cal Id: MY2005p1AAAE 866125-002 000

ECU SN: WQ01CAE1

Engine SN: - - -

RUN HISTORY

RPM RANGE	ENGINE HOURS
0-749	155 hrs
750-1499	104 hrs
1500-2999	241 hrs
3000-3499	8 hrs
3500-3999	6 hrs
4000-4499	4 hrs
4500-4999	2 hrs
5000-5499	0.0 hrs
5500-5500+	0.0 hrs
Total Engine Hours	520 hrs

ACTIVE FAULTS

DESCRIPTION
Pitot Pressure Input Low
Fuel Level Sensor Input High
Steering Angle Input Low
Sea Water Input High
Trim Input High

FREEZE FRAME

EVENT	
Trim Input High	
ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	1332
FF_RunTime	519,7 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %

FF_BattVolt	12,73 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,47 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,59 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	66,20 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevelInPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevelInPercent	0,00 %

Steering Angle Input Low

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	1168
FF_RunTime	519,7 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	12,73 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,59 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	71,60 °F

FF_StarCIntTemp	72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	68,00 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevelInPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevelInPercent	0,00 %

Sea Water Input High

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	1083
FF_RunTime	519,7 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	12,71 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,60 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	68,00 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %

FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent	0,00 %

Pitot Pressure Input Low

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	1061
FF_RunTime	519,7 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	12,71 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,61 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	69,80 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent	0,00 %

Fuel Level Sensor Input High

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
-----------	------------

FF_FrequencyCounter	1059
FF_RunTime	519,7 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	12,71 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,59 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,61 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	71,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	72 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	69,80 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent	0,00 %

FuelPump

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	4
FF_RunTime	460,5 h
FF_EngineState	Power Off
FF_EngSpeed	681 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	11,68 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,64 psi
FF_MapPressure	5,55 psi

FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,11 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	82,40 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	82 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	68,00 °F
FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevellnPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevellnPercent	0,00 %

Low Drive Lube Strgy

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	27
FF_RunTime	295,4 h
FF_EngineState	Stall
FF_EngSpeed	0 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	0,00 %
FF_BattVolt	12,81 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,87 psi
FF_MapPressure	14,87 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	0,00 %
FF_TPSPercent	0,00 %
FF_BlockPressure	0,00 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	123,80 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	124 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	102,20 °F

FF_FPCTotal	0,00 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F
FF_FuelLevelInPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevelInPercent	0,00 %

Overspeed In Neutral

ITEM NAME	ITEM VALUE
FF_FrequencyCounter	2
FF_RunTime	7,4 h
FF_EngineState	Run
FF_EngSpeed	3192 r/min
FF_LoadPercent	58,98 %
FF_BattVolt	14,16 V
FF_BaroPressure	14,85 psi
FF_MapPressure	10,67 psi
FF_PowerLimit	100 %
FF_Demand	33,41 %
FF_TPSPercent	33,41 %
FF_BlockPressure	3,78 psi
FF_CoolantTemp	80,60 °F
FF_StarCIntTemp	82 °F
FF_PortCIntTemp	32 °F
FF_ChargeTemp	73,40 °F
FF_FPCTotal	43,07 Milligrams
FF_GearPosition	Neutral
FF_TrimPosition	0,00 %
FF_MPRDRequests	More than 1 Request
FF_StarTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_PortTabPosition	0,00 %
FF_BoatSpeed	0,00 %
FF_LakeTemp	32 °F

FF_FuelLevelInPercent	0,00 %
FF_OilLevelInPercent	0,00 %
